504577284 10/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4623995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OMRON CORPORATION	09/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAI-ICHI SEIKO CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	12-4 NEGORO, MOMOYAMA-CHO, FUSHIMI-KU	
City:	KYOTO-SHI, KYOTO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	612-8024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7452227	
Patent Number:	7632136	
Patent Number:	7677917	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060233.00203; 204; 205	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES R. YEE	
SIGNATURE:	/James R. Yee/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_OMRONtoDAI-ICHISEIKO#page1.tif source=Assignment_OMRONtoDAI-ICHISEIKO#page2.tif

PATENT 504577284 REEL: 043766 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, OMRON Corporation, having a place of business at 801, Minamifudodo-cho, Horikawahigashiiru, Shiokojidori, Shimogyo-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 600-8530 Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR do hereby assign, sell and set over to Dai-ichi Seiko Co., Ltd., having a place of business at 12-4, Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto 612-8024 Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the inventions and discoveries listed below as Exhibit A; including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America which may be granted therefor and thereon, to any application claiming priority to said application, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

James R. Yee, Esq.
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC
450 West Fourth Street
Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557
(248) 645-1483

OMRON Corporation

Dated: 8/80P/2017

Yoshihito YAMADA President and CEO

1

Exhibit A

Patent Number / Application Number	Title	Issue Date / Application Date
US 7,452,227	CONNECTOR	11/18/2008
US 7,632,136	CONNECTOR CONNECTION TERMINALS	12/15/2009
US 7,677, 917	ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR WITH LEVER	03/16/2010

2

PATENT REEL: 043766 FRAME: 0862